

세 입 예 산 서

2022년도 추경 3 회 일반회계 전체

(단위:천원)

장 · 관 · 항	예산액	기정액	비교증감	
			증감률	증감률
총 계	932,871,317	911,405,364	21,465,953	2.36 %
100 지방세수입	91,886,699	88,986,699	2,900,000	3.26 %
110 지방세	91,886,699	88,986,699	2,900,000	3.26 %
111 보통세	90,686,699	88,186,699	2,500,000	2.83 %
113 지난년도수입	1,200,000	800,000	400,000	50.00 %
200 세외수입	31,186,532	29,444,793	1,741,739	5.92 %
210 경상적세외수입	17,118,931	14,986,216	2,132,715	14.23 %
211 재산임대수입	1,179,712	898,037	281,675	31.37 %
212 사용료수입	8,940,550	7,713,579	1,226,971	15.91 %
213 수수료수입	3,450,732	3,515,800	△65,068	△1.85 %
214 사업수입	195,600	217,000	△21,400	△9.86 %
215 징수교부금수입	1,674,337	1,368,000	306,337	22.39 %
216 이자수입	1,678,000	1,273,800	404,200	31.73 %
220 임시적세외수입	12,067,736	13,039,092	△971,356	△7.45 %
221 재산매각수입	1,904,454	2,524,000	△619,546	△24.55 %
222 자치단체간부담금	45,180	50,000	△4,820	△9.64 %
223 보조금반환수입	1,458,241	1,358,511	99,730	7.34 %
224 기타수입	7,889,861	8,606,581	△716,720	△8.33 %
225 지난년도수입	770,000	500,000	270,000	54.00 %
230 지방행정제재·부과금	1,999,865	1,419,485	580,380	40.89 %
231 과징금	312,070	78,000	234,070	300.09 %
232 이행강제금	84,000	60,500	23,500	38.84 %
233 변상금	45,593	22,700	22,893	100.85 %
234 과태료	623,754	621,900	1,854	0.30 %
235 환수금	781,788	461,788	320,000	69.30 %
236 부담금	152,660	174,597	△21,937	△12.56 %
300 지방교부세	369,089,773	363,989,773	5,100,000	1.40 %
310 지방교부세	367,589,773	363,989,773	3,600,000	0.99 %
311 지방교부세	367,589,773	363,989,773	3,600,000	0.99 %
320 지방소멸대응기금	1,500,000	0	1,500,000	순증
321 지방소멸대응기금	1,500,000	0	1,500,000	순증
400 조정교부금등	49,107,211	47,386,199	1,721,012	3.63 %

장·관·항	예산액	기정액	비교증감	
			증감률	
420 시·군조정교부금등	49,107,211	47,386,199	1,721,012	3.63 %
421 시·군조정교부금등	49,107,211	47,386,199	1,721,012	3.63 %
500 보조금	318,668,058	309,559,620	9,108,438	2.94 %
510 국고보조금등	229,882,402	221,478,214	8,404,188	3.79 %
511 국고보조금등	229,882,402	221,478,214	8,404,188	3.79 %
520 시·도비보조금등	88,785,656	88,081,406	704,250	0.80 %
521 시·도비보조금등	88,785,656	88,081,406	704,250	0.80 %
700 보전수입등및내부거래	72,933,044	72,038,280	894,764	1.24 %
710 보전수입등	72,280,273	71,749,565	530,708	0.74 %
711 잉여금	60,298,500	60,298,500	0	0.00 %
712 전년도이월금	10,353,105	10,353,105	0	0.00 %
713 융자금원금수입	466,720	0	466,720	순증
715 보조금등반환금	1,161,948	1,097,960	63,988	5.83 %
720 내부거래	652,771	288,715	364,056	126.10 %
721 전입금	652,388	288,332	364,056	126.26 %
722 예탁금및예수금	383	383	0	0.00 %